

Date: February 7, 2026

To,
Department of Corporate Service (DCS-CRD),
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001

Company Name: TPI INDIA LTD

Scrip Code: 500421

Subject: Newspaper Publication of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2025 under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copy of newspaper publication of the unaudited financial results (Standalone) of the Company Published in The Free Press Journal and Navshakti Mumbai on February 7, 2026 for the quarter ended 31st December 2025.

The said information is available on the website of the company i.e. www.tpiindia.com

You are requested to kindly take the above information in your records.

Thanking You,

For TPI INDIA LIMITED



Bharat C. Parekh
Managing Director
DIN: 02650644

WINMORE LEASING & HOLDINGS LTD						
Regd. Office: Ashiana, 69-C Bhulabhai Desai Road Mumbai – 400 026						
Tel. No.: 022-23686618 E-mail Id: ho@hawcoindia.com						
CIN : L67120MH1984PLC272432; Website: www.winmoreleasingandholdings.com						
Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31-12-2025						
(Rs. in Lakhs)						
Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	3 months ended 31/12/2025	3 months ended 31/12/2024	Nine Months ended 31/12/2025	3 months ended 31/12/2025	3 months ended 31/12/2024	Nine Months ended 31/12/2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total income from operations	8.44	7.87	25.36	6,288.47	2,258.46	14,570.56
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.17	2.93	0.76	1,242.23	553.19	3,090.46
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.17	2.93	0.76	1,242.23	552.35	3,090.46
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.95	2.69	0.17	1,242.01	552.11	3,089.87
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(39.69)	(49.27)	(46.56)	1,199.37	500.15	3,041.99
Equity Share Capital	99.89	99.89	99.89	99.89	99.89	99.89
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-			-
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted	0.30	0.27	0.02	124.33	55.27	309.32
Note: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter/Nine Months ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter/Nine Months ended financial results are available on the websites www.mseil.in and on the Company's website URL: http://www.winmoreleasingandholdings.com/financial_results.html						
						

TPI INDIA LIMITED						
CIN: L28129MH1982PLC026917						
Reg. Office - Plot No. J61, Additional MIDC Murbad, Thane - 421401, Maharashtra						
Phone +91 22873078 FAX +91 2287 4479 Website: tpiindia.in E-mail : ir@tpiindia.com						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTH ENDED 31 st DECEMBER 2025						Amount in Lakhs
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine month Ended	
		December 31, 2025	September 30, 2025	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2025	December 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	839.72	892.87	819.00	2,417.40	2,209.67
2	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax	51.46	21.81	17.31	62.48	11.38
3	Profit/(Loss) before extraordinary items and tax	51.46	21.81	17.31	62.48	11.38
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	51.46	21.81	17.31	62.48	11.38
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	51.46	21.81	17.31	62.48	11.38
6	Equity Share Capital	429.63	429.63	429.63	429.63	429.63
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	(1,84,881)	(1,84,881)	(1,84,881)	(1,84,881)	(1,84,881)
8	Earning per equity share of Rs. 10/- each : (Not Annualized)					
	(1) Basic & Diluted	0.12	0.05	0.04	0.15	0.03
	(2) Restated	0.12	0.05	0.04	0.15	0.03
9	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (In times)	3.29	2.11	1.91	2.10	1.61
Notes: 1. The aforesaid results were reviewed by the audit committee of the board and subsequently taken on record by the board of directors of the Company at their meeting held on February 06, 2026. The review report of Statutory Auditor is being filed with Bombay Stock Exchange and available of BSE website and Company website. 2. As per IND AS 12, Deferred Tax Assets has not been recognised in absence of company's reliable estimates on sufficient future taxable income. 3. This statement is as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 4. The entire operation of the Company relate only to one segment viz. polymer based multiple product. Hence Ind AS 108 is not applicable. 5. In accordance with Ind AS -115 -Revenue, GST is not included in Revenue from operations for the quarter ended 31 st December 2025 6. EPS is not annualised for quarterly results. 7. Figures of the previous year have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary, to confirm with the figures for the current year/ period. 8. The figures of the current quarter are the balance in figure between the nine months unaudited figures and the published unaudited year to date figures upto the Second quarter of the financial year. 9. There are no Investor Complaints as on 31 st December 2025 10. The Government of India has notified the implementation of the four labour codes namely the code on wages 2019, The industrial Relations, Code,2020,the Code on social Security,2020 and the Occupational Safety, Health and working Conditions Code, 2020 with effect from 21 st November 2025, rationalising 29 existing labour law. Once Central/ State Rules are notified by the Government on all aspects of the Codes, the Company will evaluate the impact, if any, on the measurement of employee benefits and would provide appropriate accounting treatment while finalising the accounts for the year ended 31 st March 2026.						
TPI India Limited Sd/- Mr. Bharat Chimanlal Parekh Managing Director (DIN: 02650644)						
Date: 06 th February 2026 Place: Mumbai						

Ecap Equities Limited			
Corporate Identity Number: U74900MH2008PLC287466			
Regd. Off: Tower 3, Wing B, Kohinoor City Mall, Kohinoor City, Kiroli Road, Kurla West, Mumbai - 400070			
Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2025			
(₹ in crores)			
Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
	December 31, 2025	December 31, 2024	March 31, 2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total income from operations	44.05	1,213.80	2,963.29
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(400.54)	(15.41)	620.24
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(406.14)	(15.41)	620.24
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(457.65)	(9.12)	557.57
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(457.67)	(9.10)	557.53
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	18.45	18.45	18.45
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	(392.21)	83.16	193.49
8 Securities Premium	163.74	163.74	163.74
9 Net worth	1,110.76	1,387.63	1,497.58
10 Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	3,926.16	4,590.91	3,643.03
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares*	0.00	0.00	0.00
12 Debt Equity Ratio	3.53	3.31	2.43
13 Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)			
- Basic (Not annualised for quarter)	(4.77)	(0.10)	5.82
- Diluted (Not annualised for quarter)	(4.77)	(0.10)	5.82
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	6.70	6.70	6.70
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	105.14	105.14	105.14
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) ¹ (Not annualised for quarter)	(0.35)	0.21	1.84
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) ² (Not annualised for quarter)	(2.28)	0.90	2.10
¹ DSCR = Profit before interest and tax / (Interest Expense + Principal repayment of Debt securities, Borrowings other than debt securities, Inter-corporate deposits and Subordinated liabilities in next six months) ² ISCR = Profit before interest and tax / Interest expense ³ Indicates amount less than ₹ 50,000			
Notes: 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly standalone financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the 'Listing Regulations, 2015') and the Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the relevant provision of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable. The full format of the quarterly and yearly financial results are available on the website of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website- https://ecap.edelweissfn.com. 2 For the other items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Wholesale Debt Segment of BSE Limited and the Company's website - https://ecap.edelweissfn.com. 3 The above standalone financial results of Ecap Equities Limited ('the Company') for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 06, 2026. 4 The above standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 of the Company have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the Auditors have issued an unmodified review report.			

On behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
Swadesh Agrawal
Executive Director and Company Secretary
DIN: 10417688

Mumbai, February 6, 2026

DMCC Speciality Chemicals Limited											
(Formerly known as The Dharamsi Morarji Chemical Company Limited)											
(CIN : L24110MH1919PLC000564)											
Regd Office: Prospect Chambers, 317/321, Dr. D.N. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001											
Telephone:- 022-22048882-3, Email ID: investor@dmcc.com, Website: www.dmcc.com											
Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Nine Months ended 31 st December 2025											
Rs. In Lakhs											
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended Unaudited		Nine Months ended Unaudited		Year Ended Audited		Quarter Ended Unaudited		Nine Months ended Unaudited	
		31-12-2025	30-09-2025	31-12-2024	31-12-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2025	31-12-2025	30-09-2025	31-12-2024	31-12-2025
1	Total Income from Operations	15102.31	12632.32	11842.14	40474.39	30694.93	43257.57	15105.67	12633.53	11842.71	40480.93
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	882.51	828.93	1135.00	2814.10	2181.55	3115.05	883.73	828.40	1133.88	2815.10
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	882.51	828.93	1135.00	2814.10	2181.55	3115.05	883.73	828.40	1133.88	2815.10
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	616.04	575.43	788.31	1966.78	1506.95	2153.97	616.87	575.08	787.19	1967.46
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	611.12	584.40	779.14	1911.28	1417.61	2041.72	612.73	591.06	778.02	1919.76
6	Equity Share Capital	2493.99	2493.99	2493.99	2493.99	2493.99	2493.99	2493.99	2493.99	2493.99	2493.99
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						20226.74				
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -Basic & Diluted	2.47	2.31	3.16	7.89	6.04	8.64	2.47	2.31	3.16	7.89
Notes: 1 The above unaudited standalone and consolidated results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and other relevant amendments thereafter. These financial results have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 6th February, 2026. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and Nine Months ended 31 st December, 2025, in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified review opinion on these results. 2 On November 21, 2025 the Government of India notified provisions of The Labour Codes. These Labour Codes consolidate twenty-nine existing labour laws into a unified framework governing employee benefits during employment and post-employment and amongst other things introduce changes, including a uniform definition of wages and enhanced benefits relating to leave. The adjustments for Labour Codes represent an increase in gratuity liability arising out of past service cost and increase in leave liability together by Rs 12.59 Lakhs which is recognized in the Profit and loss statement in the current quarter. 3 The operations of the company are limited to one segment, namely Manufacturing and Sale of Chemicals, hence the segment wise disclosure requirements of Ind AS 108 on Operating Segment are not applicable to it. 4 Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and in line with the requirements of Regulation 47 (2) of the Listing Regulations, 2015, the above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results for the quarter and Nine Months ended 31 st December, 2025 ("Results"), filed with the Stock Exchanges are available on the website of BSE Limited (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates) the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (URL: www.nseindia.com/corporates) and on the company's website (URL: https://www.dmcc.com/investor/statutory-information/financial-results). 5 Figures re-grouped wherever necessary to make them comparable											
											
Mumbai, 6 th February, 2026											
For DMCC Speciality Chemicals Ltd (Formerly known as The Dharamsi Morarji Chemical Co Ltd) (Bimal Lalitsingh Goculdas) Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer DIN:00422783											

ASHAPURA MINECHEM LIMITED												
Registered Office: Jeevan Udyog Building, 3 rd Floor, 278, D. N. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.												
Tel. No.: +91-22 66221700 Fax: +91-22 22074452 Website: www.ashapura.com												
Investor Relations E-mail-ID: cosec@ashapura.com CIN: L14108MH1982PLC026396												
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE / CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS												
FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 st December, 2025												
(₹ in Crores except for EPS)												
PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		
	31-12-2025	30-09-2025	31-12-2024	31-12-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2025	31-12-2025	30-09-2025	31-12-2024	31-12-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Income												
(a) Income from Operations	121.28	87.05	96.85	314.35	248.87	371.52	960.43	952.50	865.44	3,268.50	2,183.69	2,738.93
(b) Other Income	5.28	13.61	6.45	22.54	13.25	15.16	28.70	1.44	13.81	36.09	18.80	74.89
Total Income	126.56	100.66	103.30	336.89	262.12	386.68	989.13	953.94	879.25	3,304.59	2,202.49	2,813.82
2. Expenses												
(a) Cost of materials consumed	23.51	16.78	21.56	62.45	55.78	82.38	278.96	143.85	253.08	680.88	477.23	743.51
(b) Purchase of Stock-in-trade	27.19	3.57	20.22	35.89	33.20	67.41	49.53	32.72	29.43	109.33	83.40	120.22
(c) Changes in inventories	(1.51)	6.26	(2.55)	2.63	(1.20)	2.59	(63.75)	48.93	(53.80)	92.14	22.98	(155.11)
(d) Employee benefits expenses	9.54	8.27	8.17	25.91	23.17	31.67	40.15	32.53	41.70	106.52	114.33	159.15
(e) Finance costs	3.00	3.06	1.88	8.98	5.98	7.06	23.95	29.22	23.28	84.06	59.27	88.92
(f) Depreciation & amortisation expenses	2.44	2.54	2.17	7.43	6.91	9.17	33.65	32.16	12.07	97.31	48.61	77.98
(g) Selling & Distribution expenses	10.69	9.09	11.48	28.08	28.79	44.45	495.88	504.27	402.06	1,693.06	1,061.60	1,309.98
(h) Other expenses	23.52	21.16	18.65	67.63	54.30	70.28	45.31	59.50	58.45	159.75	138.61	191.19
Total Expenses	98.38	70.73	81.59	239.00	206.93	315.00	903.67	883.19	766.27	3,023.04	2,006.03	2,535.85
3. Profit before exceptional items & tax (1-2)	28.18	29.93	21.71	97.89	55.19	71.68	85.46	70.74	112.98	281.55	196.46	277.97
4. Exceptional Items Gain / (Loss) (Refer Note 3)	(1.77)	-	-	(1.77)	-	-	(4.56)	-	-	(4.56)	-	-
5. Profit before Share of Profit of joint ventures & associates (3-4)	26.41	29.93	21.71	96.12	55.19	71.68	80.91	70.74	112.98	277.00	196.46	277.97
6. Share of Profit of joint ventures & associates (Net of Tax)	-	-	-	-	-	-	3.85	10.47	6.49	20.81	23.68	26.50
7. Profit before tax (5+6)	26.41	29.93	21.71	96.12	55.19	71.68	84.76	81.22	119.47	297.81	220.14	304.47
8. Tax Expenses												
(a) Current tax	-	-	-	-	-	-	5.06	4.15	16.25	18.74	25.56	33.76
(b) Earlier years' tax	-	-	(0.24)	-	(0.23)	(0.23)	(2.95)	-	0.34	(2.95)	(6.21)	(6.26)
(c) Deferred tax	7.22	(34.62)	(4.08)	(17.42)	(8.80)	(12.64)	6.70	(28.91)	(4.71)	(13.80)	(9.73)	(12.11)
9. Profit for the period (7-8)	19.19	64.55	26.03	113.54	64.22	84.55	75.95	105.98	107.59	295.83	210.53	289.07
10. Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss)												
A Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss												
(i) Remeasurements of defined benefit plans (Net of tax)	(0.38)	(0.10)	(0.26)	(0.59)	(0.79)	(0.42)	(1.03)	(0.53)	(0.43)	(1.79)	(1.51)	(1.61)
(ii) Gains on Investments in equity instruments classified as FVOCI	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
B Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss												
(i) Exchange differences on foreign currency translation	-	-	-	-	-	-	18.24	(13.49)	1.96	6.18	(0.08)	(11.30)
Total Other Comprehensive Income (Net of tax)	(0.38)	(0.10)	(0.26)	(0.59)	(0.79)	(0.42)	17.21	(14.02)	1.53	4.39	(1.59)	(12.91)
11. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of tax)	18.81	64.45	25.77	112.95	63.43	84.13	93.16	91.96	109.12	300.22	208.94	276.17
12. Profit for the period attributable to:												
(a) Shareholders of the Company	-	-	-	-	-	-	84.21	96.61	105.42	290.69	209.32	295.81
(b) Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-	-	(8.27)	9.37	2.17	5.14	1.20	(6.74)
	-	-	-	-	-	-	75.95	105.98	107.59	295.83	210.53	289.07
Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to:												
(a) Shareholders of the Company	-	-	-	-	-	-	101.43	82.59	106.95	295.08	207.73	282.91
(b) Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-	-	(8.27)	9.37	2.17	5.14	1.20	(6.74)
	-	-	-	-	-	-	93.16	91.96	109.12	300.22	208.94	276.17
13. Paid-up Equity Share Capital 95,526,098 of ₹ 2/- each	19.11	19.11	19.11	19.11	19.11	19.11	19.11	19.11	19.11	19.11	19.11	19.11
Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	-	293.75	-	-	-	-	-	1,222.92
14. Earnings Per Share												
Basic (₹)	2.01	6.76	2.74	11.89	6.86	8.99	8.82	10.11	11.15	30.43	22.37	31.46
Diluted (₹)	2.01	6.76	2.74	11.89	6.86	8.99	8.82	10.11	11.15	30.43	22.37	31.46

TPI INDIA LIMITED							
CIN: L28129MH1982PLC026917							
Reg. Office - Plot No. J61, Additional MIDC Murbad, Thane - 421401, Maharashtra							
Phone +91 22873078 FAX +91 2287 4479 Website: tpindia.in E-mail: ir@tpindia.com							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTH ENDED 31 ST DECEMBER 2025							Amount in Lakhs
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine month Ended		
		December 31, 2025	September 30, 2025	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2025	December 31, 2024	March 31,2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	839.72	892.87	819.00	2,417.40	2,209.67	3,020.21
2	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax	51.46	21.81	17.31	62.48	11.38	35.95
3	Profit/(Loss) before extraordinary items and tax	51.46	21.81	17.31	62.48	11.38	34.97
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	51.46	21.81	17.31	62.48	11.38	34.97
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	51.46	21.81	17.31	62.48	11.38	35.84
6	Equity Share Capital	429.63	429.63	429.63	429.63	429.63	429.63
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	(1,84,881)	(1,84,881)	(1,84,881)	(1,84,881)	(1,84,881)	(1,84,881)
8	Earning per equity share of Rs. 10/- each : (Not Annualized)						
(1) Basic & Diluted		0.12	0.05	0.04	0.15	0.03	0.08
(2) Restated		0.12	0.05	0.04	0.15	0.03	0.08
9	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (In times)	3.29	2.11	1.91	2.10	1.61	0.39
Notes:							
1. The aforesaid results were reviewed by the audit committee of the board and subsequently taken on record by the board of directors of the Company at their meeting held on February 06, 2026. The review report of Statutory Auditor is being filed with Bombay Stock Exchange and available at BSE website and Company website.							
2. As per IndAS 12, Deferred Tax Assets has not been recognised in absence of company's reliable estimates on sufficient future taxable income.							
3. This statement is as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.							
4. The entire operation of the Company relate only to one segment viz. polymer based multiple product. Hence Ind AS 108 is not applicable.							
5. In accordance with Ind AS-115 -Revenue, GST is not included in Revenue from operations for the quarter ended 31 st December 2025							
6. EPS is not annualised for quarterly results.							
7. Figures of the previous year have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary, to confirm with the figures for the current year/ period.							
8. The figures of the current quarter are the balance in figure between the nine months unaudited figures and the published unaudited year to date figures upto the Second quarter of the financial year.							
9. There are no Investor Complaints as on 31 st December 2025							
10. The Government of India has notified the implementation of the four labour codes namely the code on wages 2019, The industrial Relations, Code,2020,the Code on social Security,2020 and the Occupational Safety, Health and working Conditions Code, 2020 with effect from 21 st November 2025, rationalising 29 existing labour law. Once Central State Rules are notified by the Government on all aspects of the Codes, the Company will evaluate the impact, if any, on the measurement of employee benefits and would provide appropriate accounting treatment while finalising the accounts for the year ended 31 st March 2026.							
TPI India Limited Sd/- Mr. Bharat Chimanlal Parekh Managing Director (DIN: 02650644)							
Date: 06 th February 2026 Place: Mumbai							

सेण्ट्रल बँक ऑफ इंडिया

Central Bank of India

CENTRAL TO YOU SINCE 1911

सेंट्रल बँक ऑफ इंडिया, मध्यवर्ती कार्यालय: चंद्र मुची, नरियम पॉइंट, मुंबई – ४०० ०२१.

नॉर्थ मुंबई रिजल ऑफिस, एनसीएल बिल्डिंग कॉम्प्लेक्स, ३रा मजला, प्लॉट क्र. ६, ई ब्लॉक, बांद्रा कुर्या कॉम्प्लेक्स, बांद्रा (पूर्व), मुंबई ४०००११.

जंगम/स्थावर मिल्कतीच्या विक्रीकरिता विक्री सूचना

सिक्कुरिटायझेड अँड रिस्कन्ट्रान ऑफ फायनान्सिअल असैट्स अँड एन्व्हेस्टमेंट ऑफ सिक्कुरिटी इंस्ट्रेट अँकट, २००२ सहवाचता सिक्कुरिटी इंस्ट्रेट (एन्व्हेस्टमेंट) नियम, २००२ च्या नियम २(६) च्या तरतुदीन्वये स्थावर मत्तेच्या विक्रीसाठी ई-लिलाव विक्री सूचना.

संबंधामाग्य जनात आणि विशेषतः कर्जदार आणि खोदीदार यांना सूचना याद्वारे देण्यात येते की, खालील वर्गितलेल्या स्थावर मिल्कती या तारण धनकोडे गहाण/प्रभारित आहेत, त्यांचा प्रत्यक्ष कब्जा, संकेतिक कब्जा (मिळकतीवर विशेषतः चिन्हांकित केलेले) सेण्ट्रल बँक ऑफ इंडिया (तारण धनको) च्या प्राधिकृत अधिकाऱ्यानी घेवला आहे त्या खालील नमूद कर्जदार आणि हमीदारांकडून तारण धनकोंना धर्तीत रक्मेच्या ससुलीसाठी मिळकतीसमोर नमूद नुसार “जे आहे जेथे आहे” आणि “जे आहे जसे आहे” आणि “जे काही आहे तेथे आहे” तत्त्वांने विकण्यात येणार आहेत. तारण धनकोंची योग्य माहिती आणि समजुतीप्राप्ते तेथे मिळकतीवर कोणतेही भार नाहीत. तथापी इच्छुक बोलीदारांनी त्यांची बोली सादर करण्यापूर्वी मिळकतीला बाधीत दावे/हक्क/धक्काकी आणि लिलावात ठेवलेल्या मिळकतीच्या नामाधिकऱ्याच्या संदर्भात त्यांची स्वतंत्र चौकशी करणे आवश्यक आहे. राखीव किंमत आणि इसरा अनामत रकम (इअर) प्रत्येक मिळकतीसमोर नमूद केलेली आहे.

अ. क्र.	कर्जदार/समीदार/ गहाणधारकचे नाव आणि शाखेचा संपर्क क्र.	मागणी सूचना तपशील आणि येव राकम (रु. लाखांन)	मिळकतीचा तपशील	राखीव किंमत/ ईएमपी/ बोली सारा (लाखात)
१	श्री. प्रभात भुषण शा./का. धाटकोपर श्री. नितीश कुमार मोबा. क्र. ९१२०५८५१४७३	२०.०८.२०२५ रु. १०६.२३ लाख	फ्लॅट क्र. २०३, २रा मजला, एन-विंग, क्लिफर्स को-ऑपरेटिव्ह हाऊसिंग सोसायटी लि., ओबेरॉय मॉल जवळ, जवळ ए. के. वेड मार्ग, किंम्य सिटी रोड, गोंयगाव (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०००६३, महाराष्ट्र (संकेतिक कब्जा). मिळकत आयडी: सीबीआयएन०२८८२३३१ विल्टअप क्षेत्र-४५५ चौ. फूट, चर्टई क्षेत्र-३६२ चौ. फूट	८६.५० रु. ८६.५० रु. ०.२०
२	श्री. चंचल चंचलन धुरी आणि श्री. आरती चंचल धुरी शा./का. मुंबई श्री. अनिल बिड मोबा. क्र. ८६५०५०६१६११	१२.१०.२०२२ रु. ५५.०५ लाख	फ्लॅट क्र. १२०५, १२वा मजला, ई-विंग, “कामा बुलईड्स”, सीबीएसई जाळेजवळ, अप्पा ठाणे, गाव-अंजूर सुई व माणकोली, तालुका निवडी, जिह्रा ठाणे-४२१३०२. (प्रत्यक्ष कब्जा) विल्टअप क्षेत्र ७९५.६ चौ. फूट, चर्टई क्षेत्र ५९६ चौ. फूट	७२.६३ रु. ७२.६३ रु. ०.२०
३	श्री. परवेश कुमार शा./का. गोंयगाव श्री. अनिलन धुरी मोबा. क्र. ८७६३११३१४८	०२.०१.२०२४ रु. ५२.९२ लाख	फ्लॅट क्र. २०३, २रा मजला, बी-विंग, “शिव सावली कॉम्प्लेक्स”, गाव निवडी नगर, अंधिवली (पश्चिम), तालुका-कल्याण, जि. ठाणे, राज्य महाराष्ट्र, पिन ४२१२०२. (प्रत्यक्ष कब्जा) विल्टअप क्षेत्र-५१० चौ. फूट, चर्टई क्षेत्र-३५४.६३ चौ. फूट	२५.१४ रु. २५.१४ रु. ०.२०

ई-लिलाव	तपशीलगी तारीख आणि वेळ	बोली राकम जमा करण्याची शेवटची तारीख आणि वेळ	ई-लिलाव तारीख आणि वेळ
१	१८.०२.२०२६ दु. १२:०० ते ४:०० वा.	२७.०२.२०२६, दु. १२:०० वा.	२७.०२.२०२६, स. १०:०० ते सायं. ६:०० पर्यंत
२-३	०४.०३.२०२६ दु. १२:०० ते ४:०० वा.	१६.०३.२०२६, दु. १२:०० वा.	१६.०३.२०२६, स. १०:०० ते सायं. ६:०० पर्यंत

लिलाव बँकेचे मान्यताप्राप्त सेवा पुरवठादार यांच्या मार्फत घेण्यात येईल: ई-लिलाव एजन्सीचे संकेतस्थळ: <https://baanknet.com/> ई-लिलाव एजन्सी संपर्क तपशील आहे: पीएसबी अलायन्स ईबीन्रय हेल्पडेस्क क्र. +९१८८२९१२२०२२० ईमेल- support.baanknet@psballiance.com इअर प्रदान/परताव्याची संबंधित चौकशी करिता ईमेल- support.baanknet@psballiance.com कृपया वरील नमूद अधिकाऱ्यांना कार्यालयीन दिसवी कार्यालयीन वेळेस संपर्क साधावा.

पुरेशा आधी खालील औपचारिकता पूर्ण कण्याचा बोलीदारांना सल्ला देण्यात येत आहे.

टप्पा १: बोलीदार/खोदीदारांची नोंदणी : बोलीदारांनी त्यांचा मोबाईल नंबर आणि ईमेल आयडी वापरून ई-लिलाव प्लॅटफॉर्म <https://baanknet.com/> वर नोंदणी करावची आहे.

टप्पा २: केवायसी पडताळणी : ई-केवायसीचा भाग म्हणून दस्तावेज सिस्टमद्वारे पडताळले जातील. कृपया नोंद घ्यावी की, टप्पा १ आणि २ हे पूर्वी पुरेशा आधी बोलीदारांनी पूर्ण करणे आवश्यक आहे. टप्पा ३: इअर रकम: इच्छुक बोलीदारांनी/ खोदीदारांनी ई-लिलावाच्या वेळे पूर्वी/दरम्यान आधीच ग्लोबल इएमडी वॉलेट मध्ये ऑनलाईन मोड (म्हणजेच एनईफटी/ट्रान्सफर/युपीआय/नेट बँकिंग) चा वापर करून इअर हस्तांतर करावे. जर इएमडी रकम ग्लोबल इएमडी वॉलेट मध्ये उपलब्ध नसल्यास प्रणाली बोली लावण्यास नाकारतील. नोंदणी, केवायसी दस्तावेजाची पडताळणी आणि वॉलेट मध्ये इएमडीच्या हस्तांतर लिलाव वेळेच्या अगोदर पुरेसे आगाऊ वेळेत पूर्ण केला पाहिजे. बोलीदार एकतर एक किंवा सर्व मिळकतीसाठी प्रती प्रस्ताव देवू शकतात. त्यांचा वॉलेट मध्ये पुरेसे इएमडी जमा केल्या नंतरच इच्छुक बोलीदारांनी ई-लिलावाच्या तारखेस बोली लावण्यास होईल. बोलीदाराच्या ग्लोबल वॉलेट मध्ये बोली करण्याच्या वेळी पुरेशा उर्वरित रक्कम (>=इएमडी रकम) असले पाहिजे. जर एका पेक्षा जास्त मिळकत साठी प्रस्ताव दिव्यास बोलीदाराला प्रत्येक मिळकत करिता इएमडी जमा करावचे आहे, यासाठी बँकिंग प्रक्रिया नुसार काही वेळ लागणार आणि म्हणून बोलीदारांनी, त्यांच्या स्वतःच्या हितासाठी, वॉलेटच्या वेळी कोणत्याही समस्या टाळण्यासाठी पुरेसे अगोदर बोली पूर्वी इएमडी रकम सादर करण्यास सल्ला देण्यात येत आहे.

लिलाव प्रक्रियेदरम्यान ईअर/बोली करिता <https://baanknet.com/> येथे उपलब्ध मार्गदर्शन तत्वांचे अनुपालन करावे.

टप्पा ४: बोली प्रक्रिया आणि लिलावाचे निष्कर्ष: इच्छुक नोंदणीकृत बोलीदार टप्पा १, २ आणि ३ पूर्ण झाल्यावर ई-लिलाव प्लॅटफॉर्मवर ऑनलाईन बोली करू शकतात. जर कोणत्याही मिळकतीसाठी एकच बोलीदार असेल, एकचच बोलीदाराने ई-लिलावात भाग घेणे आवश्यक आहे आणि त्याचा/त्यांचा प्रस्ताव हा किमान सरदर मिळकती संबंधित वॉलेट नसल्यात नमुद बोली वाढविण्याच्या रकमेच्या समान रकम वाढविणे आवश्यक आहे, कसूर केल्यास ते थरास्वी बोलीदार म्हणून घोषित करण्यास इच्छादार नाहीत. बोली सादर करण्यापूर्वी नसा आणि तपशील बाबत स्वतःचे निरीक्षण करणे आणि त्यांचे समभाषन करणे ही बोलीदारांची जबाबदारी असेल. प्राधिकृत अधिकारी/बँक त्यासंबंधी कोणतेही कारण न देता लिलाव पुढे ढकलणे/रद्द करणे किंवा कोणत्याही अटी आणि शर्तीमधे बदल करणेसाठी अधिकार राखून ठेवले आहेत. प्राधिकृत अधिकारी कोणत्याही उच्चमार्गस्थ बांधणी नाली आणि प्राधिकृत अधिकारी यांना कोणत्याही किंवा सर्व प्रस्ताव स्विकारणे किंवा नाकारणे किंवा त्यासंबंधी कोणतेही कारण न देता ई-लिलाव स्थगित ठेवणे/पुढे ढकलणे/रद्द करणे याची निविदाद अधिकार आहे. सल्ला: खालीलसंबंधी बोलीदारांनी शेवटच्या क्षणात बोली लावणे टाळावे कारण सेंट्रल बँक ऑफ इंडिया किंवा सेवा पुरवठादार कोणतीही चूक/अपम्या (इंटरेक्ट फेब्ल्यू पाँवर फेब्ल्यू, इ.) साठी जबाबस नसेल. अशा आकस्मिक परिस्थितीपासून बचाव करण्यासाठी बोलीदारांनी पाँवर सल्लाव बँक अथ ई. सारख्या सर्व आवश्यक व्यवस्था/पथवी करण्यासाठी विनंती आहे, जेणे करून अशा परिस्थितीपासून बचाव करता येईल आणि थरास्वी रित्या लिलावामध्ये भाग घेवू शकतात. प्राधिकृत अधिकारी च्या उच्चमय माहिती नुसार मिळकतीवर कोणत्याही भार नाही. तथापी, इच्छुक बोलीदारांनी त्यांचे बोली सादर करण्यापूर्वी लिलावात ठेवलेल्या मिळकतीवर भार, नामाधिकार आणि मिळकतीच्या बाधीत दावे/हक्क/देव संबंधित स्वतःच्या तपशीलात करावे. ई-लिलाव जाहिरात बँकेच्या कोणत्याही जबाबदारी किंवा विधान म्हणून गृहित धरले जावू शकत नाही आणि समाविष्टीत नाही. मिळकत बँकेला ज्ञात किंवा अज्ञात वर्तमान आणि भविष्यातील बोजासह विकण्यात येईल. प्राधिकृत अधिकारी/तारण धनको कोणत्याही उच्चमय पक्षकार दावे/हक्क/देव साठी कोणत्याही प्रकारे जबाबदार नसेल. कृपया लिलावाच्या दरम्यान इअर/बोलीच्या भाषणाकरिता <https://baanknet.in> येथे उपलब्ध मार्गदर्शक तत्वाचा अवलंब करावा. * कृपया बोली प्रक्रिया सुरू करण्यापूर्वी वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध नुसर मॅन्युअल काळजीपूर्वक वाचावे. बोली प्रक्रिया दरम्यान उद्भवलेल्या समस्यांकरीत बँक जबाबदार राहणार नाही. हे नोंद घेणे महत्वाचे आहे की, लिलाव खोदीदारांनी वरील बोली रकमच्या वर आणि वाढून मिळकती संबंधित सध्याच्या आणि भविष्यातील विक्री प्रमाणपत्र, नोंदणी प्रभार, सर्व सरकार/कोणतेही प्राधिकरणाकडे देव असलेले सर्व सांवेधिक देय, कर, जीएसटी आणि इतर प्रभार समाविष्टीत मुद्रांक शुल्क भरावचे आहे. विक्रीच्या तपशिलवार अटी आणि शर्तीकरिता आमच्या बँकेची वेबसाईट www.centralbankofindia.co.in वर दिलेल्या लिंकचा संदर्भ घ्यावा.

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, सेंट्रल बँक ऑफ इंडिया दिनांक : मुंबई ०७.०२.२०२६ ईमेल : recoverymsro@centralbank.bank.in

प्रति,
मा. चेअरमन व सेक्रेटरी,
मिलन अपार्टमेंट को-ऑप. होसिंग सोसायटी लि.
मिलन अपार्टमेंट, CHSL साईबाबा मंदिर जवळ, दिवाणमन रोड, सर्वे नो. १ अँड २, प्लॉट नो. १९, दिवाणमन गाव, वसई प - ४०१२०२.
विषय : सदनिका क्र. २२ (फ्लॅट नं. २२), ४था मजला, मिलन अपार्टमेंट CHSL, वसई (प.) सदर सदनिका झुनी होम फायनान्स लिमिटेड यांच्याकडे गहाण/तारण असल्याबाबत इंडियेशन/नोटीस.
महोदय,
माझे पक्षकार हजी होम फायनान्स लिमिटेड यांनी सदर केलेल्या कागदपत्रे व दिलेल्या माहितीनुसार आपणांस ही नोटीस पाठवत आहे.
१) आपल्या सोसायटीचे सदस्य महिपाल फुलचंद लुणिया यांची खालील नमूद मिळकत / सदनिका क्र. २२ (फ्लॅट नं. २२), ४था मजला, मिलन अपार्टमेंट CHSL, साईबाबा मंदिर जवळ, दिवाणमन रोड, सर्वे नो. १ अँड २, प्लॉट नो. १९, दिवाणमन गाव, वसई प - ४०१२०२, ही मिळकत सदर सदस्याने माझ्या पक्षकाराकडून रु.१९,१३,२८८/- (रुपये एकोणीस लाख त्र्याण्णह हजार आठवी अडतीस फक्त) इतके गृह तारण कर्ज घेतला तारण/गहाण ठेवलेली आहे.
२) कर्ज व्यवहारासाठी सदर सदस्याने मिळकतीबाबतची कागदपत्रे (खरेदीखत, करारनामा इ.) माझ्या पक्षकाराकडे तारण म्हणून जमा/ गहाण ठेवलेली असून, सदर मिळकतीवर माझ्या पक्षकाराचा गृह तारण कर्जाला वैध हक्क / बोजा अस्तित्वात आहे.
३) माझ्या पक्षकारास विवरकनीय / रेकीव माहिती प्राप्त झालेली आहे की, आपल्या सोसायटीत इमारतीच्या पुनर्विकास (Redevelopment) संदर्भात हातचासी सुरू असून त्यामध्ये वरील नमूद सदनिका क्र. २२ ही सुद्धा समाविष्ट आहे त्यामुळे आपणांस स्पष्टपणे सूचित करण्यात येते की, सदर मिळकतीवर माझ्या पक्षकाराचा तारण हक्क / बोजा अस्तित्वात असल्यामुळे, कर्जाची संपूर्ण परतफेड होईपर्यंत व/किंवा माझ्या पक्षकाराकडून पूर्ण लेखी परवानगी प्राप्त होईपर्यंत कोणता (Resolution). विकासक/बिल्डरसोबतचा डेव्हलपमेंट करार, Permanent Alternate Accommodation Agreement, Conveyance/Assignment/Transfer किंवा कोणताही तृतीय पक्ष अधिकार/हिसंबंध निर्माण करणारा दस्तऐवज/कृम्य हे सदर सदनिका क्र. २२ संदर्भात करू नये/करण्यात येऊ नये.
४) सदर नोटीससंबंध माझ्या पक्षकाराची नोटीस ऑफ इन्टिमेशन याची प्रत जोडत असून, कृपया नोटीस व कागदपत्रे आपल्या सोसायटीच्या अधिकृत ईकॉईडमध्ये नोंद करून ठेवावीत, तसेच भविष्यात सदर मिळकती संदर्भात कोणतीही कार्यवाही करताना या तारण हक्काची नोंद/विचार करावा, ही नम्र विनंती. तरी सदरची नोटीस/इंटिमेशन प्राप्त झाल्याची नोंद घेऊन योग्य ती कार्यवाही करावी.

सही
(अँड. मंगेश एस. पुरी)
वकील

प्रत रवाना (CC):
१) श्री. महिपाल फुलचंद लुणिया
२) श्री. फुलचंद सुरजमल लुणिया
३) श्री. रसिका फुलचंद लुणिया
४) श्री. प्रतिपाल प. लुणिया
पसला :
फ्लॅट नं. २२, ४था मजला, मिलन अपार्टमेंट CHSL, साईबाबा मंदिर जवळ, दिवाणमन रोड, सर्वे नो. १ अँड २, प्लॉट नो. १९, दिवाणमन गाव, वसई प - ४०१२०२.
५) मे. क्रिप्ट अँड बिड
पसला : राधा निलाया, प्लॉट नं. १६४/२, बापाने गाव, चंद्रपाडा रोड, नायगाव (पूर्व) - ४०१२०८.



ASHAPURA
Group of Industries

ASHAPURA MINECHEM LIMITED

Registered Office: Jeevan Udyog Building, 3rd Floor, 278, D. N. Road, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.
Tel. No.: +91-22 66221700 Fax: +91-22 22074452 Website: www.ashapura.com
Investor Relations E-mail-ID: cosec@ashapura.com CIN: L14108MH1982PLC026396

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE / CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st December, 2025
(₹ in Crores except for EPS)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31-12-2025	30-09-2025	31-12-2024	31-12-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2025	31-12-2025	30-09-2025	31-12-2024	31-12-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Income												
(a) Income from Operations	121.28	87.05	96.85	314.35	248.87	371.52	960.43	952.50	865.44	3,268.50	2,183.69	2,738.93
(b) Other Income	5.28	13.61	6.45	22.54	13.25	15.16	28.70	1.44	13.81	36.09	18.80	74.89
Total Income	126.56	100.66	103.30	336.89	262.12	386.68	989.13	953.94	879.25	3,304.59	2,202.49	2,813.82
Expenses												
(a) Cost of materials consumed	23.51	16.78	21.56	62.45	55.78	82.38	278.96	143.85	253.08	680.88	477.23	743.51
(b) Purchase of Stock-in-trade	27.19	3.57	20.22	35.89	33.20	67.41	49.53	32.72	29.43	109.33	83.40	120.22
(c) Changes in inventories	(1.51)	6.26	(2.55)	2.63	(1.20)	2.59	(63.75)	48.93	(53.80)	92.14	22.98	(155.11)
(d) Employee benefits expenses	9.54	8.27	8.17	25.91	23.17	31.67	40.15	32.53	41.70	106.52	114.33	159.15
(e) Finance costs	3.00	3.06	1.88	8.98	5.98	7.06	23.95	29.22	23.28	84.06	59.27	88.92
(f) Depreciation & amortisation expenses	2.44	2.54	2.17	7.43	6.91	9.17	33.65	32.16	12.07	97.31	48.61	77.98
(g) Selling & Distribution expenses	10.69	9.09	11.48	28.08	28.79	44.45	495.88	504.27	402.06	1,693.06	1,061.60	1,309.98
(h) Other expenses	23.52	21.16	18.65	67.63	54.30	70.28	45.31	59.50	58.45	159.75	138.61	191.19
Total Expenses	98.38	70.73	81.59	239.00	206.93	315.00	903.67	883.19	766.27	3,023.04	2,006.03	2,535.85
Profit before exceptional items & tax (1-2)	28.18	29.93	21.71	97.89	55.19	71.68	85.46	70.74	112.98	281.55	196.46	277.97
Exceptional Items Gain / (Loss) (Refer Note 3)	(1.77)	-	-	(1.77)	-	-	(4.56)	-	-	(4.56)	-	-
Profit before Share of Profit of joint ventures & associates (3-4)	26.41	29.93	21.71	96.12	55.19	71.68	80.91	70.74	112.98	277.00	196.46	277.97
Share of Profit of joint ventures & associates (Net of Tax)	-	-	-	-	-	-	3.85	10.47	6.49	20.81	23.68	26.50
Profit before tax (5+6)	26.41	29.93	21.71	96.12	55.19	71.68	84.76	81.22	119.47	297.81	220.14	304.47
Tax Expenses												
(a) Current tax	-	-	-	-	-	-	5.06	4.15	16.25	18.74	25.56	33.76
(b) Earlier years' tax	-	-	(0.24)	-	(0.23)	(0.23)	(2.95)	-	0.34	(2.95)	(6.21)	(6.26)
(c) Deferred tax	7.22	(34.62)	(4.08)	(17.42)	(8.80)	(12.64)	6.70	(28.91)	(4.71)	(13.80)	(9.73)	(12.11)
Profit for the period (7-8)	19.19	64.55	26.03	113.54	64.22	84.55	75.95	105.98	107.59	295.83	210.53	289.07
Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss)												
A Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss												
(i) Remeasurements of defined benefit plans (Net of tax)	(0.38)	(0.10)	(0.26)	(0.59)	(0.79)	(0.42)	(1.03)	(0.53)	(0.43)	(1.79)	(1.51)	(1.61)
(ii) Gains on Investments in equity instruments classified as FVOCI	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
B Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss												
(i) Exchange differences on foreign currency translation	-	-	-	-	-	-	18.24	(13.49)	1.96	6.18	(0.08)	(11.30)
Total Other Comprehensive Income (Net of tax)	(0.38)	(0.10)	(0.26)	(0.59)	(0.79)	(0.42)	17.21	(14.02)	1.53	4.39	(1.59)	(12.91)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of tax)	18.81	64.45	25.77	112.95	63.43	84.13	93.16	91.96	109.12	300.22	208.94	276.17
Profit for the period attributable to:												
(a) Shareholders of the Company	-	-	-	-	-	-	84.21	96.61	105.42	290.69	209.32	295.81
(b) Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-	-	(8.27)	9.37	2.17	5.14	1.20	(6.74)
	-	-	-	-	-	-	75.95	105.98	107.59	295.83	210.53	289.07
Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to:												
(a) Shareholders of the Company	-	-	-	-	-	-	101.43	82.59	106.95	295.08	207.73	282.91
(b) Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-	-	(8.27)	9.37	2.17	5.14	1.20	(6.74)
	-	-	-	-	-	-	93.16	91.96	109.12	300.22	208.94	276.17
Paid-up Equity Share Capital 95,526,098 of ₹ 2/- each	19.11	19.11	19.11	19.11	19.11	19.11	19.11	19.11	19.11	19.11	19.11	19.11
Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	-	293.75	-	-	-	-	-	1,222.92
Earnings Per Share												
Basic (₹)	2.01	6.76	2.74	11.89	6.86	8.99	8.82	10.11	11.15	30.43	22.37	31.46
Diluted (₹)	2.01	6.76	2.74	11.89	6.86	8.99	8.82	10.11	11.15	30.43	22.37	31.46